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COVIDCOVID--19 MIZORAM19 MIZORAM STATUSSTATUS UPDATEUPDATE

NEWLY ADDEDNEWLY ADDED
21.9.202121.9.2021

CUMULATIVE TILLCUMULATIVE TILL
21.9.202121.9.2021

PersonsPersons ScreenedScreened
435435 3,11,1663,11,166

Samples TestedSamples Tested
93449344 10,25,70910,25,709

ConfirmedConfirmed PositivePositive
17311731 81,46081,460

DischargedDischarged
11271127 67,18467,184
DeathsDeaths

66 268268
Active CasesActive Cases
17311731 14,00814,008

Issue No.553Issue No.553 Dt.21.9.2021 TuesdayDt.21.9.2021 Tuesday 10.30PM10.30PM Last 24Last 24 HoursHours

((82.47%)82.47%)

(0.33%(0.33%

((17.02%17.02%



COVIDCOVID--19 SAMPLE TEST REPORT19 SAMPLE TEST REPORT
21.9.2021 (5:00PM21.9.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hours) Last 24hours

LAB./RAgT
NO. OF SAMPLE

TESTED CUMULATIVE

RT-PCR, ZMC 2144 2,65,296
TrueNat-PCR 236 59,664

Rapid Antigen Test 6833 6,98,351

TOTALTOTAL 9,3449,344 10,25,70910,25,709

Outside Mizoram - 58

COVIDCOVID--19 POSITIVE19 POSITIVE UPDATEUPDATE
21.9.2021 (5:00PM)21.9.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hoursLast 24hours

LAB./RAgT NO. OF POSITIVE CUMULATIVE

RT-PCR, ZMC 457 17,453
TrueNat-PCR 26 4,473

Rapid Antigen Test 1226 59,163

TOTALTOTAL 17311731 81,46081,460

Outside Mizoram - 1

Daily Positivity Rate 18.53%

IDSP , H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

FIA Antigen Test 131 2340

FIA Antigen Test 22 370



COVIDCOVID--1919 POSITIVE CASES DAILY REPORTPOSITIVE CASES DAILY REPORT
21.9.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hours

POSITIVE
FROM

NO. OF
POSITIVE

QC/Cases with
travel history 36

CONTACT
TRACING 940

ISOLATED CASE 755
TOTALTOTAL 1731

ASYMPTOMATIC

36
626
262
924

SYMPTOMATIC

0
314
493
807807

COVIDCOVID--19 PATIENT DISCHARGED REPORT19 PATIENT DISCHARGED REPORT
21.9.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24 hours

TOTAL NUMBER OF DISCHARGED TODAY  = 1127

Aizawl district
Champhai district
Hnahthial district
Khawzawl district
Kolasib district
Lawngtlai district
Lunglei district
Mamit district
Serchhip district
SIaha district

735
53
1

12
10

169
16
61
56
14

COVID-19 MIZORAM HELPLINE
102(Toll free), 0389-2323336/2322336/2318336

IDSP , H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM



COVIDCOVID--19 CASES REPORT19 CASES REPORT
21.9.2021 (5:00PM)(5:00PM) Last 24 hours

CATEGORIESCATEGORIES CUMULATIVECUMULATIVE
CASESCASES

DISCHARGDISCHARG
EDED

ACTIVEACTIVE
CASESCASES

TOTAL ACTIVETOTAL ACTIVE
CASES %CASES %

Civilians/Civilians/
OthersOthers

AssamAssam
RiflesRifles

NDRFNDRF

CRPFCRPF

Indian ArmyIndian Army
/CIJWS/CIJWS

BRO/BRTFBRO/BRTF

TruckersTruckers

79831

339

32

120

64

156

185

65,594

337

32

106

64

148

185

13,970

2

0

13

0

8

0

99.75%

0.25%

0%

TOTALTOTAL 8146081460 67,18467,184 14,00814,008

Cases with no travel history outside the state : 76980
Those cases who entered from outside Mizoram : 4480

STATUS OF POSITIVE CASES TODAY
CRPF-4, Civilians/Others – 1727 TOTAL = 1731

BSFBSF 733 718 15

DEATHSDEATHS

267

0

0

1

0

0

0

268268

0

IDSP , H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM



MIZORAM COVID-19 DISTRICT WISE CASES UPDATE
21.9.202121.9.2021 (5:00PM)(5:00PM) LAST 24 HOURSLAST 24 HOURS

Sd/- Dr.Pachuau Lalmalsawma
State Nodal Officer,IDSP

Directorate of Health Services
Mizoram:Aizawl

NAME OFNAME OF
DISTRICTDISTRICT

TOTALTOTAL
CASESCASES

NO. OFNO. OF
DISCHARGDISCHARG

EDED

NO.NO.
OFOF

DEATHSDEATHS

NO. OFNO. OF
ACTIVEACTIVE
CASESCASES

DATE OFDATE OF
LAST CASELAST CASE
REPORTEDREPORTED

AIZAWL 51854 42,368 207 9,279 20.9.2021

CHAMPHAI 2421 1,924 2 495 20.9.2021

HNAHTHIAL 405 325 1 79 20.9.2021

KHAWZAWL 520 385 0 135 20.9.2021

KOLASIB 6627 6045 23 559 20.9.2021

LAWNGTLAI 5134 4440 17 677 20.9.2021

LUNGLEI 6016 5218 8 790 20.9.2021

MAMIT 3336 2868 3 465 20.9.2021

SAITUAL 291 271 2 18 21.9.2021

SERCHHIP 1873 1,357 3 513 20.9.2021

SIAHA 2983 1983 2 998 20.9.2021

TOTALTOTAL 8146081460 67,18467,184 268268 1400814008


